



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.2059 of 2025

Puna Ghadei

...

Petitioner

Ms.Sabita Behera, Advocate
on behalf of Mr.Sukanta Kumar Nayak, Advocate
-versus-

State of Odisha and others

...

Opposite Parties

Mr.D.Nayak, AGA

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE S.K.SAHOO
THE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

Order No.

06.03.2025

02. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

Office has pointed out that notice could not be issued since requisites for issuance of notice to opposite parties No.5 to 8 by speed post with proof of delivery was filed late, i.e, on 21.02.2025.

Let the requisites filed late be accepted and the office proceed in issuing notice.

It has been further stated that the receipt regarding service of extra copy of the writ petition on learned counsel for the State has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner files the xerox copy of the receipt alongwith a memo, which are taken on record.

List this matter on 10.04.2025.

(S.K.Sahoo)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge