



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 2059 of 2025

Puna Ghadei

....

Petitioner

None

-versus-

State of Odisha and Others

....

Opposite Parties
Mr. Swayambhu, ASC

CORAM:

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

Order No.

ORDER

06.

08.10.2025

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. None appears for the Petitioner at the time of call.
3. Mr. Swayambhu Mishra, learned Additional Standing Counsel is present.
4. Put up on 21st November, 2025.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

puspa

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge